of notification of award/letter of Intent (LOI) from the Procuring 

Agency which will be returned after completion of contract. 

18. 2.3.6 Estimated Contract Price is: PKR 1.8 Million/- 

Amount of Bid security is: Bid Security of 1% (i.e., Rs. 
18,000 (Eighteen Thousand Rupees) in the form of a pay-
order or demand draft favoring Punjab Skills Development 
Fund shall reach to PSDF, Procurement Department on 21 A, 

H-Block, Dr. Mateen Fatima Road, Gulberg II, Lahore – 
Pakistan before the submission of the bid (Please mention the

[...]

The Company warrants and represents that it has submitted Performance 

Guarantee of 3% of the contract value of this Agreement as stipulated 

herein and the tender document to PSDF. 

ii. The Company warrants and represents that it has submitted the Bid 

Security amounting to PKR 9,600 (Nine Thousand and Six Hundred 

Rupees) as stipulated in the tender document to PSDF.  

iii. The Company warrants and represents that it has the legal right and 

capacity to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this 

Agreement has been duly and validly authorized and no proceedings on

[...]

[To be signed and stamped and presented on Bidder’s letter head along with 
Technical Bid] 

The provision of this checklist is essential prerequisite along with submission of tenders 
(with technical proposal). 

Sr. 

# 
Detail Responsive 

Non-

responsive 

1 Bid Security of 1% (i.e., Rs. 18,000 (Eighteen 

Thousand Rupees) in the form of a pay-order or 

demand draft favoring Punjab Skills Development Fund 

shall reach to PSDF, Procurement Department on 21 

A, H-Block, Dr. Mateen Fatima Road, Gulberg II, 

Lahore – Pakistan before the submission of the bid